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Jason DeRuyver started the discussion rela�ng his experience while at Michigan DOT (MDOT). All the 
State DOT representa�ves stated that if life safety was involved the road would be closed 1st!  But then 
follow-up ques�ons were asked: 

MDOT – Has a writen procedure and a defini�on of an Emergency, which has been approved by the 
Atorney General’s office. They have a writen emergency policy that essen�ally allows them to “break” 
every standard rule to restore public safety. 

SDDOT – Does not have a process, but the Region Engineer assesses and can then make the call on what 
steps need to be taken. SDDOT’s “Emergency Response” procedure but follows their Cri�cal Findings 
chain of command a�er the Region Engineer assesses the situa�on. 

Ohio DOT – Generally the first call is made by the Traffic Center (because they get the no�fica�on). They 
do have a special emergency procedure writen down. 

City & County of Denver – They have an On-Call consultant that responds for them and makes an 
immediate recommenda�on. 

WisDOT – Has an emergency procedure. Have Master Consultant Agreements to assist them. Can simply 
call three contractors to give them prices. 

NDOT – Inhouse design handles all emergencies. Police the first responder will close the road, then the 
engineer recommends re-opening (if safe). The District Office secures the construc�on contracts. 

NDDOT – Police secure the scene. District makes “the call” and District based Bridge Inspec�on responds 
immediately. They can either issue normal contracts, or use Discre�onary Maintenance Fund to secure 
contractor. 

MnDOT – has Emergency Procedure process – which covers it all. 

KDOT – Does not have a writen procedure. Area Engineer makes the call. They have on-call consultant 
contracts to assist them, and only need to invite bids from three contractors. 

Jason then asked about flooding, and again he led off with MDOT’s policy/procedures.  

MDOT – For every scour cri�cal bridge they have a Scour Plan of  Ac�on (POA) which essen�ally says 
when the stream/river reaches a certain eleva�on per USGS Stream Gauge, “Thou shall (in-person) 
monitor the bridge” and when it reaches another (higher eleva�on) “Thou shall close the bridge.”  

WisDOT – They have a POA for all scour cri�cal bridges which defines ac�ons they take. 

MnDOT – They have a POA for all scour cri�cal bridges which defines ac�ons they take.  



OhioDOT – They have POA’s in place; however, they are revisi�ng each based on the new SNBI 
requirements. 

NDDOT – Is upda�ng all their POA’s based on the new SNBI requirements. 

Denver City & County – Unknown what their flooding procedures were, but believed they have them. 

NDOT  – They have a POA for all scour cri�cal bridges which defines ac�ons they take. 

SDDOT – Has POA’s for their Scour Cri�cal Bridges. The responsibility resides with the District Engineer, 
based on what is required in the POA(s). 

Please note during this discussion specifical policies, procedures, web-links, etc. were not cited or 
captured. If anyone is interested in further informa�on on this topic, please reach out to the state 
representa�ve in the atached atendee list and they can provide addi�onal informa�on or points of 
contact. 

 

First_Name Last_Name Agency Email 
Jared Backs OH DOT jared.backs@dot.ohio.gov 
Justin Brown SD DOT justin.brown@state.sd.us 
Catherine Collins HeadLight catherine.collins@headlight.com 
Perry Collins MN DOT perry.collins@state.mn.us 
Robert Connor Purdue University rconnor@purdue.edu 
John Culbertson Kansas DOT john.culbertson@ks.gov 
Chad Daniel MO DOT chad.daniel@modot.mo.gov 
Katrina Davidson SD DOT Katrina.Davidson@state.sd.us 
Jason DeRuyver HDR [Moderator] jason.deruyver@hdrinc.com 
Dick Dunne GPI [Scribe] rdunne@gpinet.com 
Mohamad Fawaz MN DOT Mohamad.Fawaz@state.mn.us 
Matthew Kurle ND DOT mkurle@nd.gov 
Babrak Niazi NE DOT babrak.niazi@nebraska.gov 
Brady Rades Wis DOT brady.rades@dot.wi.gov 
Courtney Shepard City & County of Denver Courtney.Shepard@denvergov.org 

 


